Features
■ Resistance value as low as 0.001 ohm
■ High power density
■ Inductance less than 5 nH
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Power supplies
■ Stepper motor drives

RESISTOR
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
How to Order
   CRF  2512  -  F  X  -  R010  E  LF
Model
 (CRF = Precision Chip Resistor)
Size
 1206 = 1206 Size
 2512 = 2512 Size
Resistance Tolerance
 • F = ±1 % (Available on models CRF1206 & CRF2512)
 • J = ±5 % (Available on model CRF2512)
TCR (PPM/°C)
 • Z = ±75 PPM/°C, 0.015 ohm or greater
 • X = ±100 PPM/°C, 0.003 ohm through 0.010 ohm
 • V = ±275 PPM/°C, 0.001 ohm through 0.002 ohm
Resistance Value
 “R” (decimal point) followed by three signifi cant digits (example: R025 = 0.025 ohm)
Packaging
 • E = 5,000 pieces (CRF1206) or 4,000 pieces (CRF2512) on 180 mm (7 inch) reel
Termination
 • LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 CRF Series - High Power Current Sense Chip Resistor
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
Model CRF2512 Resistance Value Table
REV. 06/17/09
  Code R Value
 R001 0.001
 R002 0.002
 R003 0.003
 R005 0.005
 R007 0.007
 R010 0.010
 R015 0.015
 R020 0.020
 R025 0.025
 R030 0.030
 R035 0.035
 R040 0.040
60.0
(2.362)
MIN.
DIA.
DIA.
180 +0/-3
(7.09 +0/-0.118)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIA.
15.4 ± 2.0
(0.606 ± 0.079)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Soldering Profi le
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te